Surname(s), First Name

Switser, Benjamin
Swithin, Benjamin
Sylvester,
Sylvester, Capt.
Sylvester, Giles
Sylvester, Giles
Symonds,

Symonds, Jane
Symonds, Katherine
Synderland, John
Szier Anthony

Description

Letters from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop
New London County Court Records

Letter from John Winthrop to Mr. Sylvester
Letters from J. Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop
Letters from J. Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop
Winthrop Papers

Winthrop Papers

Winthrop Papers

Winthrop Papers

Winthrop Papers

Letter by Hugh Peter

Suffolk Court Records

Suffolk Court Records

Letter from George Phillips to Gov. Talcott

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P.O. Box 535
Old Mystic, CT 06372
4

Page

286-289
290
291
292-295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302-303
305
306-307
308



