Surname(s), First Name	Description	Page
Switser, Benjamin	Letters from John Winthrop to Wait Winthrop	286-289
Swithin, Benjamin	New London County Court Records	290
Sylvester,	Letter from John Winthrop to Mr. Sylvester	291
Sylvester, Capt.	Letters from J. Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop	292-295
Sylvester, Giles	Letters from J. Winthrop to Fitz J. Winthrop	296
Sylvester, Giles	Winthrop Papers	297
Symonds,	Winthrop Papers	298
	Winthrop Papers	299
	Winthrop Papers	300
	Winthrop Papers	301
Symonds, Jane	Letter by Hugh Peter	302-303
Symonds, Katherine	Suffolk Court Records	305
Synderland, John	Suffolk Court Records	306-307
Szier Anthony	Letter from George Phillips to Gov. Talcott	308

Property of The Indian & Colonial Research Center
P.O. Box 535
Old Mystic, CT 06372